
1 

 

 
 
 

 

 

CSR SPENDING FOR THE F.Y. 2024-25, AS PER THE ANNUAL ACTION PLAN APPROVED 
BY THE BOARD: 

 
CSR Obligation worked out to be Rs. 1,40,33,826 (round off to Rs. 1,40,35,000) for the 
F.Y. 2024-25 which needed to be spent on CSR activities / projects i.e. 2% of the 
average net profits of the company during the three immediately preceding 
financial years 

 
The Company, as advised by Internal CSR Committee had contributed an amount 
of Rs. 140,35,000/- for F.Y. 2024-25 on the below projects and the same was noted by 
the Board and CSR Committee of the Board: 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Organizations Amount in Rs. Area of Spent 
as per Annual 
Action Plan 

Activity CSR 
Registration 
No. 

1 Rotary Club of Satara 
Camp Trust - Satara, 
Maharashtra 

13,50,000 Promotion of 
education 

Funded towards 
construction of an 
Autism Centre at 
Satara 

CSR00068566 

2 Palavi Trust – Pune, 
Maharashtra 

4,50,000 Promotion 
of 
education 

Funded towards 
providing two 
computers each 
to 5 schools in 
Ambegaon 
Taluka of Pune 
District 

CSR00018267 

3 Mahesh Foundation – 
Belagavi, Karnataka 

6,78,400 Promotion of 
healthcare 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Women 
empowerment 

Funded an 
amount of Rs. 
4,28,400/- towards 
nutrition support 
expenses for 50 
HIV positive 
children 
 
 
Funded an 
amount of Rs. 
2,50,000 towards 
providing 10 
sewing/tailoring 

CSR00003827 



2 

 

 
 
 

 

machines to 
under-privileged 
women 

4 Aman Foundation 
Kolhapur – Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra 

1,34,500 Promotion of 
healthcare 

Funded towards 
providing latest and 
up to date 
equipment support 
to differently abled 
children for the 
Centre of Autism 
Resourceful 
Education for their 
therapy 

CSR00022255 

5 Child Heart Foundation – 
New Delhi 

8,57,606 Promotion of 
healthcare 

Funded towards 
providing 
medicine support 
for 23 children with 
pulmonary 
hypertension for six 
months 

 CSR00001384 

6 Bangalore Kidney 
Foundation – Bengaluru, 
Karnataka 

8,66,250 Promotion 
of 
healthcare 

Funded towards 
providing one 
Haemo Dialysis 
Machine 

CSR00001302 

7 Strugence Benevolent 
Foundation – Mumbai, 
Maharashtra 

2,00,000 Women 
empowerment 
 
 
 

Funded towards 
the Vadi Prakalp 
initiative for 
planting 650 trees 
with Women Self 
Help Group 

CSR00003392 

8 South Sundarban 
Janakalyan Sangha – 
South 24 Paraganas, West 
Bengal 

3,98,000 Promotion 
of 
education 

Funded towards 
providing ten 
desktop 
computers to 
Sundarban B.Ed. 
College and 
Sundarban Primary 
Teachers Training 
Institute students of 

CSR00001189 



3 

 

 
 
 

 

SC, ST, OBC, 
poorest of the 
poor students for 
higher studies. 

9 Janjagruti Vidyarthi Sangh 
– Mankhurd West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra 

5,40,000 Women 
empowerment 

Funded towards 
providing nine 
laptops as part of 
CAPEX 
expenditure for 
the Women’s 
Safety Project with 
Ministry of 
Transport 

CSR00005404 

10 Manovikas Kendra 
Rehabilitation & Research 
Institute for the 
Handicapped – Kolkata, 
West Bengal 

7,48,508 Promotion of 
healthcare 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Promotion of 
education 

Funded an 
amount of Rs. 
175,000 for 
providing 
physiotherapy 
equipments. 
 
Funded an 
amount of Rs. 
3,00,286 for 
providing Audio-
visual sensory 
equipments 
 
Funded an 
amount of Rs. 
2,73,222 for 
vocational 
equipments for 
children with 
special needs 

CSR00016062 

11 PM Cares Fund 78,11,736 Promotion of 

healthcare 
including 
preventive 
healthcare 

-- -- 

 Total amount contributed 
to NGOs/Trusts 

1,40,35,000    



4 

 

 
 
 

 

 Total CSR obligation as 
taken at the beginning of 
FY 2024-25 

1,40,35,000    



5 

 

 
 
 

 

 


